

I.E. No. 276/2008 (R-276 of 2008)

Order No. 46 dt. 24-08-2022.

Record is put up today by petition.

Accused **Badshu Mondal** surrenders before the Court.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused supported by fresh Vokatnama.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present in Court.

The bail prayer is moved. It is submitted that due to non-appearance of the accused at the stage of evidence, warrant was issued.

Heard both sides. Ld. P.P. in-charge raises strong objection.

Perused the materials on record.

It appears from the record that as the accused remained absent on 13-06-22, warrant was issued against him.

Considering the fact that the warrant was issued on 13-06-22, he is granted ad-interim bail and he may find ad-interim bail of Rs. 2,000/- with one surety of the like amount i.d. to J/C.

To date **(15-12-2022)** for appearance of the accused, if on bail.

Recall W/A.

D/c.

Judge
Special Court (Electricity Act),
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.