

I.E. No.276/2008 (R-276/2008)
Present : Smt. S. Nandy Chakrabarti
J. O. Code- WB 00584

Order No. 55

Dated : 25-04-2024

Sole accused person on bail is absent and one petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused person praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix **10-09-2024** for hearing of argument.

Accused person must remain present on the date fixed.

(D/C)

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar