

I.E. No. 276/2008(R-276/2008)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen
J. O. Code- WB 00823

Order No.58

Dated :20-05-2025

Sole accused person on court bail is absent and one petition is filed by the Ld. Lawyer for the accused person praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. The petition is rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused person namely Badsha Mondal.

Issue the same at once.

Fix **24-07-2025** _ for E/R of W/A of accused Badsha Mondal.

(D/C)

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Judge,
Special Court (Electricity Act)
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar